## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Neil McLELLAN; Chun Ho FAN; Geraldine Tsui Yee YIN; and John Lau Ping SHEUNG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 国no	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  (2a.) Name: ASAT LTD.  Address: QPL Industrial Building, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 138 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories Hong Kong	
3. Name of Conveyance:  Assignment	(2b.)  Name Address:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 図no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/660,612		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/660,612	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached ☐ yes •☐no		
resident intribute and yet		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph R. Keating, Esg. Internal Address: KEATING & BENNETT LLP  Street Address: 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 312 City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP 22030	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card with Credit Card Payment Form (PTO-2038) Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-1353	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher A. Bennett Reg. No. 46,710 Name of Person Signing  September 17, 2004 Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment		
Washington, D.C. 20231 DATENT		

**PATENT REEL: 015148 FRAME: 0087**  2004 15:43 7033855080 KEATING & BENNETT PAGE 06/08

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Neil McLELLAN; Chun Ho FAN; Geraldine Tsui Yee LIN; and John Ping Sheung LAU (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), residing at 110 Woodranch Cr., Danville, California, 94506 U.S.A.; Flat E, 27/F, Blk 3, Lido Garden, Sham Tseng, New Territories, Hong Kong; Rm. 1510, Yiu Tung Hse, Tung Tau Est, KLN, Hong Kong; and Rm. 2716, Pak Yuen Hse, Chuk Yuen North Est., Wong Tai Sin, KLN, Hong Kong, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled PROCESS FOR DRESSING MOLDED ARRAY PACKAGE SAW BLADE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has be filed; and

WHEREAS, **ASAT LTD.** (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the city of Hong Kong, having a place of business at **QPL Industrial Building**, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, 138 Texaco Road, Tsuen **Wan**, New Territories, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we, hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and

PATENT REEL: 015148 FRAME: 0088 2

AND we, hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and we, further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND we, hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at 15AT INC

this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_

Neil McLELLAN

Witness:

3

WITNESS my hand at	ASAT LTB.	
this <i>_ 24 fl</i> /day of	Sugart	
Witness:		Chun Ho FAN
WITNESS my hand at		
thisday of	Myust	, 2004
	·	Geraldine Tsui Yee LIN
Witness:		Geraidine Tsur Fee Eliv
	40.	
WITNESS my hand at	ASAT, LT	<u>"/</u>
this <u>Zotk</u> day of	Arejust	, 2004
		John Lau John Ping Sheung LAU

**RECORDED: 09/17/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015148 FRAME: 0090